Portugués:

Atencédo — Seguir a Sequéncia de Montagem da Protec¢cdo Carenagem Pelas
Fotos.

(Foto 1) Retirar paraf. de origem do ponto A ( por dentro 2 e por fora 1, s6 do lado
direito) e retirar protec¢do em plastico.

(Foto 2 ,3) Desapertar paraf. Ponto B e porca de origem ponto C, séo necessérias 2
chaves.

(Foto 4 ) Aplicar prot. de Carenagem lado direito utilizando itens N° 2 ( Ponto C ),
item N° 5

e item N° 4 ( Ponto D) e apertar paraf.

(Foto 5, 6) Desapertar paraf. Ponto E, porca de origem ponto F, utilizando 2 chaves
(lado esq.)

(Foto 7, 8) Aplicar prot. de Carenagem lado esq. utilizando item N° 4 ( Ponto G) e
item N° 3

(Ponto 1), item N° 5 e apertar paraf.

(Foto 9) Aplicar a unido em tubo utilizando itens N° 1 e ajustar ( s6 do lado direito ).
(Foto 10) Aplicar peca plastica de origem ponto A( lado direito )

(Foto 11) Aplicar paraf. Item N° 1 na unido do lado esq. e apertar parafusos.

(Foto 12) Aplicar topos plasticos item n° 6 ( ponto J ) utilizando mago de borracha.

AS3

Performance

AS3

Performance

Trail Crash Bar Aluminium
TRIUMPH 800-800 XC 2011/14
Ref: 2AS1250020



Performance

6 Round Tube Plastic Inserts REF; 2

5 Nut Nyloc M 10 2

4 Hex Screw with washer false M8 X 20 g

3 Socket head Cap Screw M10X 1,5X 70 1

2 Socket head Cap Screw M10 X 1,5 X 60 1

1] . | Socket head Cap Screw | MeX16 4
Item N° Reference, Component Description Quant|

Attention — Follow the Assembly sequence as seen in the pictures.

(Photo 1) Remove origin screws from the Point A (inside 2 screws and outside 1 screw, just on
the right side) and remove plastic protection

(Photo 2 ,3) Loosen screw Point B and nut of origin Point (C), 2 keys are required.

(Photo 4 ) Apply the right side protection using items N°2 (Point C), item N°5 and item N°4 (Point
D) and tighten screw.

(Photo 5, 6) Loosen screw (Paint E) and nut of origin (Paint F), using 2 keys (left side).

(Photo 7, 8) Apply left side protection using item N°4 (Point G) and item N°3 (Point 1), item N°5
and tighten screw

(Photo 9) Apply the Union on the pipe using items N°1 and adjust (only on the right side).
(Photo 10 ) Apply plastic piece of origin Point A (right side).

(Photo 11) Apply screw Item N°1 on the Union Left side and tighten screws

(Photo 12) Apply plastic top item N°6 (Point J).

Trail Crash Bar Aluminium
TRIUMPH TIGER 800 - 800 XC
2011/14

Performance

1D.022.02 DATE: 19/12/2014




